

### HOME HEALTH . HOSPICE . FACILITY-BASED SERVICES . COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES

RECEIVED
Jul 02 2021

STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

RV2021-024

June 28, 2021

Via Federal Express
Alabama State Health Planning & Development Agency
Attn: Emily T. Marshal, ED
100 N. Union Street, Suite 870
Montgomery, Alabama 36104

RE: Thomas Home Health, LLC d/b/a Coastal Home Health

Tax ID # 20-8862235 CON # 1616-HH Change of Ownership # 2007-044

REVIEWABILITY DETERMINATION REQUEST FOR BRANCH OFFICE IN GULF SHORES, AL (BALDWIN COUNTY)

Dear Ms. Marshal:

Pursuant to SHPDA Rule 410-1-7-02, I am writing to request your determination that the opening of a branch office at a separate location in Baldwin County is not subject to Certificate of Need Review.

Effective August 1, 2021 Thomas Home Health, LLC proposes to open a branch office Gulf Shores, Alabama at the following address and under the following trade name:

Thomas Home Health, LLC d/b/a Coastal Home Health 3800 Gulf Shores Parkway, Suite 350 Gulf Shores, AL 36542 – 2843

The branch addition will not include the addition or conversion of any beds and it will not involve the acquisition of stock. The services to be offered from the branch location will be the same as the services offered from the parent location.

The opening and operation for the project will not create expenditures in excess of \$25,000.00.

I am enclosing a check in the amount of \$1,000.00 made payable to the Alabama State Health Planning and Development Agency for this reviewability determination.

Should you have any questions or if I may be of further assistance to complete the establishment of this branch, please do not hesitate to contact me at (337) 233 - 1307.

Sincerely,

Monique Brooks

Licensure & Regulatory Affairs Paralegal

Enclosure

901 Hugh Wallis Road South • Lafayette, Louisiana 70508 Toll free: 1.866.LHC.GROUP • Phone: 337.233.1307 LHCgroup.com





### HOME HEALTH • HOSPICE • FACILITY-BASED SERVICES • COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES

RECEIVED

Jul 08 2021

STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

July 8, 2021

Via Electronic Mail: (SHPDA.Online@SHPDA.Alabama.gov)
Alabama State Health Planning & Development Agency
Attn: Emily T. Marshal, ED
100 N. Union Street, Suite 870
Montgomery, Alabama 36104

RE: Thomas Home Health, LLC d/b/a Coastal Home Health

Tax ID # 20-8862235

CON # 1616-HH

Change of Ownership # 2007-044

BRANCH ADDITION - REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (RV2021-024)

Dear Ms. Marshal:

Enclosed please find a copy of the ownership information for Thomas Home Health, LLC.

Should you have any questions or if I may be of further assistance to complete the establishment of this branch, please do not hesitate to contact me at (337) 233 – 1307.

Sincerely,

Monique Brooks

Licensure & Regulatory Affairs Paralegal

Enclosure

# **OWNERSHIP INFORMAION**

# Thomas Home Health, LLC

Alabama Health Care Group, LLC

Tax ID # 11-3729620

67% Direct Owner

901 Hugh Wallis Rd South, Lafayette, LA 70508

Gulf Health Hospitals, Inc.

Tax ID # 63-0891904

33% Direct Owner

5 Mobile Infirmary Circle, Mobile, AL 36607

LHC Group Inc.

Tax ID # 71-0918189

67% Indirect Owner

901 Hugh Wallis Rd South, Lafayette, LA 70508

Thomas Home Health is directly owned by Alabama Health Care Group, LLC (67%) and Gulf Health Hospitals, Inc. (33%).

Alabama Health Care Group, LLC is directly owned by LHC Group Inc.

LHC Group Inc. is a publically traded stock on the NASDAQ Select Global Market.

Thomas Home Health, LLC does not have any officers and is managed by LHC Group Inc.

### Below is a list of officers of LHC Group Inc.:

Keith Myers - CEO

901 Hugh Wallis Rd South, Lafayette, LA 70508

Joshua Proffitt - President/CFO

901 Hugh Wallis Rd South, Lafayette, LA 70508

Nicholas Gachassin III - Executive VP/Corporate Secretary

901 Hugh Wallis Rd South, Lafayette, LA 70508

Dale G. Mackel - Executive Vice President / CFO / Treasurer

901 Hugh Wallis Rd South, Lafayette, LA 70508





#### HOME HEALTH • HOSPICE • FACILITY-BASED SERVICES • COMMUNITY-BASED SERVICES

RV2021-024

July 12, 2021

Via Electronic Mail: (SHPDA.Online@SHPDA.Alabama.gov)

Alabama State Health Planning & Development Agency

Attn: Emily T. Marshal, ED 100 N. Union Street, Suite 870 Montgomery, Alabama 36104

RE: Thomas Home Health, LLC d/b/a Coastal Home Health

Tax ID # 20-8862235 CON # 1616-HH

Change of Ownership # 2007-044 BRANCH ADDITION - REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (RV2021-024)

Dear Ms. Marshal:

As per the request received by Ms. Trehern from your office, this notarized letter is being submitted to confirm that all of the information in the enclosed branch application is true and correct to my knowledge.

Should you have any questions or if I may be of further assistance to complete the establishment of this branch, please do not hesitate to contact me at (337) 233 - 1307.

Sincerely,

Licensure & Regulatory Affairs Paralegal

Enclosure

1241 day of July, 2021. Sworn to and subscribed before me this the \_

901 Hugh Wallis Road South . Lafayette, Louislana 70508 Toll free: 1.866.LHC.GROUP • Phone: 337.233.1307

23476 PARISH INTERNAL PRINTERS OF THE PARISH PRINTERS OF THE PARISH PRINTERS OF THE PARISH PRINTERS OF THE PARISH PRINTERS OF

LHCgroup.com